MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1895.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1895.

29 CHAP.

Chapter 29.

Resolve in favor of Castine State Normal School.

Resolved, That there be appropriated for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-five the sum of two thousand dollars for repairs on the normal school building in Castine. The same to be expended under the direction of the trustees of the nor-repair of. mal schools.

school build-ing, in Castine, in favor of

Approved February 21, 1895.

Chapter 30.

Resolve in aid of blasting ledge and repairing highway in the town of Concord.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be and is Town of Concord, in hereby appropriated in aid of blasting ledge and repairing highway in the town of Concord, and that the money be expended under the direction of the county commissioners.

Approved February 21, 1895.

Chapter 31.

Resolve in favor of town of Madawaska,

Resolved, That there be appropriated out of any money in $_{\mathbf{Town\ of}}$ the treasury, the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars to be Madawaska, in favor of. used in blasting a ledge, Mount Carmel Rock, so called, situated on the highway road leading to Fort Kent and near the line of the town of Madawaska and Grand Isle, to be expended under direction of the county commissioners of Aroostook county.

Approved February 25, 1895.

Chapter 32.

Resolve authorizing the compilation and publication of the Insurance Laws of Maine.

Resolved, That the insurance commissioner be authorized to compile the insurance and fraternal beneficiary laws of the of insurance state, including those enacted during the present session of favor of. the legislature, and cause two thousand copies of the same to be printed and bound for the use of his department.

Publication

Approved February 25, 1895.